FORM PTO-	.619A	04-18-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		NATIO BANKA ANKA ANKA INDAKA KANA ANKA ANKA ANKA	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
			CANDO.
へ:	30. Ul	101678351	CANCELLE
2	KEUUNU	PATENTS ONLY	-LL
TO: The Comm Submission		cs: Please record the attached original docu Conveyance Type	
New	1 ype	X Assignment Security Agree	ement
Resubmis	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Nar	
Document	of PTO Error		
Reel #	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	· · · ·
Corrective	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying part	
Name (line 1)	Michael L. Roberts		<u>Month Day Year</u> 10/10/00
Name (line 2)	·····		
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			DES 3700 S
Receiving Pa		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Hawley's Billiardstore,	Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2313 Sheffield Square		of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			seperate document from Assignment.)
L Addrose was a D		Texas 75007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip	Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	DOTESS Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name [George R. Schultz]
Address (line 1)	Strasburger & Price, I	JLP	
Address (line 2)	910 Main Street, Suite	= 4300	
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202		
Address (line 4)			
2001 LMUELLER 000	(0194 DES320057	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
161.	40.00 0)		
	a for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in	cluding time for reviewing the document
	de d'un a complete the Course Shadt - Sand commente i	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-002	ICE, CIMEL INFORMATION CONCEPT, TREAMING CO.

PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0960

Statistic and the second

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	214-651-4300			
Name	George R. Schultz					
Address (line 1)	Strasburger & Price.	LLP				
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suit	te 4300]			
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202]			
Address (line 4)]			
	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #			
	umber(s) or Patent Nun		dditional numbers attached			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i				
	t Application Number(s)	Des 320,057	Number(s)			
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>			
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ				
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number					
has no	ot been assigned.					
Number of Pro	operties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	[<u>1</u>]			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40						
Method of Deposit A		osed д Deposit Account 🗌				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # <u>19-4547</u>						
	¢.	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and	d Signature					
attached	copy is a true copy of the c	lief, the foregoing intermation is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit				
indicated		CX.	MARCH 29 2001			
George R. So Name of	hultz Person Signing	Signature	Date			

. • **•**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael L. Roberts, a citizen of the United States residing at 3218 Line Avenue, Suite 217, Shreveport, Louisiana 71104, represents and warrants that I am the original inventor of the invention and application for Letters Patent entitled "CUE TIP TAPPER AND SHAPER" filed April 4, 1989 and assigned U.S. Application S/N 332,949, now U.S. Patent No. Des 320,057 granted September 17, 1991 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, Hawley's Billiardstore, Inc., a Texas corporation having a business address of 2313 Sheffield Square, Carrollton, Texas 75007 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said United States Patent;

NOW, THEREPORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) each and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, that I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all division, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1

HAWLEYS BILLIARSTORE

دد ۲۵۵۲ ۲۹۵۶ ۲۵۵۲ ۲۵۵۶ ۲۵۵۶ ۲۵۵۶ REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0962

S. 14. A.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

Inventor:

Date: 10/10/00

Residence Address:

Michael E. Roberts 3218 Line Avenue, Suite 217 Shreveport, Louisiana 71104

County of	Callo)
-	ouisiana) 55.)

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared MICHAEL L. ROBERTS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10 the day of October, 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: with Life.

RICHARD E. HILLER Netary Public Bassier/Caddo Parishes, LA My Commission is for Life

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

PAGE 14

APWLEYS BILLIARSYDRE

2201906226 99:01 ت002/82/20 PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 03/30/2001